4-29-91	EE318016180505
FORM PTC-1595 05-19-1	999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
C.D. III. W.	
Teb settings → → ▼ 1010396	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy
10 the nonorable Constitutions of Fateria and Trace	E thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
VIRGIL A. ALBAUGH, MESSAOUD BENANTAR, JOHN A. BUSLAWSKI, DAVID YU CHANG, AND ROBERT H. HIGH, JR.	Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATED
10 0(200, 200 1000011 111100 1 0 0	
Additional name(s) of conveying partyljes) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: NEW ORCHARD ROAD
1	
Execution Date: 3-24, 3-25, 3-24, 3-24,	City: ARMONIK State: NY ZIP: 10504
Execution Date:	Cay: Armain
4-21,111	Additional name(s) & address(es) sttached? Yes No
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): AT9-98-540 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the patent application No.(s).	tion date of the application is: 3-24, 5-25, 3-24, 5-49
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
69303366	
09 30 5 5 6 9	
Additional number attact	hed? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address or party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of approximents and passing investors.
Name: DAVID A. MIMS	7 Total tee (37 CFR 3.41)
Raile. DAVIDA MIND	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: 4054 IBM CORPORATION	□ Enciceed
	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11400 BURNET ROAD	8. Deposit account number:
City: AUSTIN State: TX ZIP: 75758 5 18/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000305 090447 09303366	Q8-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
18/1999 JSHIBM22 0000303 03047/ DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
1775301	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is immediate.	prechandingly attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
David A. Mins, Te. JU	1100 1 1 1000 2 1 1 4/28/99
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	
■	and the state of t

Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Workholden, D.C. 2003

(Form PTO-1995-Recordation Form Cover Short - page 1 of 1)

PATENT REEL: 009948 FRAME: 0858

ŀ.



ASSIGNMENT

whereas, we,	
(1) VIRGIL A ALBAUGH County of TRAVIS	of <u>AUSTIN</u> , and State of <u>TEXAS</u> ,
and (2) MESSAOUD BENANTAR County of TRAVIS	of <u>AUSTIN</u> , and State of <u>TEXAS</u> ,
and (3) <u>JOHN A. BUSLAWSKI</u> County of <u>TRAVIS</u>	of AUSTIN , and State of TEXAS ,
and (4) <u>DAVID YU CHANG</u> County of <u>TRAVIS</u>	of <u>AUSTIN</u> , and State of <u>TEXAS</u> ,
and (5) ROBERT H. HIGH. JR.	of ROUND ROCK, and State of TEXAS,

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MULTIPLE SECURITY SERVICE EMARGED IN A DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) 3/24 1999, and (2) 3-25 1999, and (3) March 24 1999, and (4) 3/24 1999, and (5) 1991 24 1999

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at Austin on Manch 21, 19 63 6.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 009948 FRAME: 0859

١.



and (2) Signed at flust in on 3 - 25 1999.

and (3) Signed at Austin on March 24, 1999.

and (4) Signed at Anstin on 3/24

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/29/1999

PATENT

"REEL: 009948 FRAME: 0860